
Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, April 02, 2017

T2B  

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8023 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropT2BP

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaT2BP

8011 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8019 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyT2B

8022 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2BP

12034 Scout, All American, Korynn ThompsonT2BP

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsT2B

12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

12025 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsT2B

12031 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

12032 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsT2B

12033 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsT2B

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16028 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiT2BP

16041 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsT2BP

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16005 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16011 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16024 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16027 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorT2B

16030 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonT2B

16036 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16037 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16040 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbT2B

16060 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockT2B

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20026 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20027 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20032 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonT2BP

20057 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsT2BP

20002 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20003 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisT2B

20004 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2B

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20008 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20009 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20012 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20015 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20016 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20019 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20041 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyT2B

20049 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekT2B

20054 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20055 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersT2B

20056 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsT2B

24010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24013 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24015 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24023 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Colonial Sheltie Club

Sunday, April 02, 2017

8019 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8012 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAXPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8005 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8010 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8011 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8021 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8022 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXA

12010 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12013 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12029 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXPB

12030 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12009 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12027 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12028 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16030 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16060 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockAXA

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16021 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16039 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16005 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

16011 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16012 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16014 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16015 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16032 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16033 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16034 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16035 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16036 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16037 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

16038 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20024 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPA

20002 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXA

20003 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisAXA

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyAXA

20025 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPB

20026 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20027 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20029 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20030 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXPB

20031 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20032 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPB

20035 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20036 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20060 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20004 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20008 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20009 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20012 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20015 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20016 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXB

20017 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20019 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20020 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20049 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB
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20050 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20051 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20052 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20053 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXA

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerAXA

24004 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24006 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24011 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXB

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24013 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24015 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24017 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24023 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24024 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12031 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12032 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12033 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

16045 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOAP

20044 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20040 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraOA

20041 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

20054 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOA

20055 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Scout, All American, Korynn ThompsonNAP

12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12022 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerNAB

12023 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAP

16041 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

16042 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

16027 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAB

16040 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerNAP

20057 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAP

20056 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24021 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4004 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4005 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4007 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8023 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8024 Hazel, Pug, Heidi MinaAJPA

8019 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8012 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8025 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8004 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8005 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8007 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8009 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8010 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8011 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8021 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8022 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXJA

12010 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12013 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12029 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAJPB

12030 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12001 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12009 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12027 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12028 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

16 26Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16030 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16018 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16021 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16039 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16001 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16005 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16007 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16010 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16011 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16012 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16013 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16014 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16015 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16032 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16033 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16034 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16035 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16036 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16037 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

16038 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20024 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPA

20035 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPA

20002 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJA

20003 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisAXJA

20025 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPB

20026 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20027 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20029 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20030 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAJPB

20031 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20032 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPB

20036 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20060 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20004 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20008 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20009 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20011 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20012 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20013 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20014 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20015 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20016 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJB

20017 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJB

20019 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20020 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20022 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20049 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20050 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20051 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20052 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20053 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

24 18Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersAXJA

24004 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJA

24019 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24005 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24006 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24007 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24008 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24010 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24011 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24012 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24013 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24015 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24016 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24017 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24023 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24024 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12021 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12031 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12032 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersOJP

16040 Bertie, Australian Cattle Dog, Tish WebbOAJ

16060 Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily PeacockOAJ

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbOJP

20044 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20045 Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley BrauerOJP

20041 Tuxx, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

20048 Acela, Labrador Retriever, Theresa MurphyOAJ

20054 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsOAJ

20055 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24021 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Scout, All American, Korynn ThompsonNAJP

12022 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerNAJB

12023 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJB

12033 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiNAJP

16041 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

16042 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP

16027 Noah, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra TaylorNAJB

16045 Bim, Miniature American Shepherd, Amy CarlsonNAJB

16055 Willow, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Henry, Labrador Retriever, Kasey RichardsNAJP

20040 Jerry Lee, Portuguese Water Dog, Yvonne FerreiraNAJB

20056 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


